
C
M
Y
K
+

#z'qmaf® $ k'; @)*@ Friday 19 December 2025 www.butwaltoday.com;dfrf®

Invitation for Bids
Dharan Sub Metropolitan City

Invitation for Bids No: 20/DHARAN/WORKS/NCB/082/83
Date of publication: 2082-9-04 ,19-12-2025

1.  Dharan Sub Metropolitan City invites sealed bids or electronic 
bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Jamuna 
marga,Dharan-8, Kishan Path Sangharsha chowk,Dharan-11,Lalit 
tole Birnarayan marga,Dharan-15 and Namuna Marga ,Dharan-15 
Asphalt Concrete Road Construction Work under National 
Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works 
is Rs. 69,30,927.65 (Civil works without VAT and Including P.S).

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the 
Bidding Documents at  PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Chief Administrative Officer

lgjf{rg ;DalGw sfo{qmd k|sfzg u®LPsf] jf®] .
;"rgf k|sflzt ldltM @)*@÷)(÷)$

pko{'Qm ;DaGwdf ldlt @)*@.)(.!( ut]sf lbg ;DkGg x'g uO®x]sf] o; ;xsf®L ;+:yfsf] ;~rfns tyf n]vf 
;'kl®j]If0f ;ldltsf] !!cf}+ lgjf{rg sfo{qmd b]xfo adf]lhd x'g] ePsf] ® ljz]if kl®l:ytLdf b]xfosf sfo{qmd dWo] 
s'g} jf ;a} ;+zf]wg ug]{, km]®abn ug]{ clwsf® lgjf{rg pk;ldltdf ®x]sf] Joxf]®f ;DaGwLt ;a}sf] hfgsf®Lsf] 
nflu of] ;"rgf ul®Psf] 5 . ;f] cg';f® lgjf{rg sfo{qmddf efu lng'x'g ;Dk"0f{ z]o®wlg ÷ dtbftfx¿df xflb{s 
cg'®f]w ul®G5 .
!= dtbftfsf] gfdfjnL k|sfzgM @)*@÷)(÷)$ ut] d+unjf® ljxfgsf] !! ah]
@= dtbftf gfdfjnLdfly bfjL lj®f]wM @)*@÷)(÷!& ut] ljxfgsf] !) ah] b]vL !! jh] ;Dd .
#= dtbftfsf] bfjL lj®f]wdfyL 5fgjLgM @)*@.)(.!& ut] lbgsf] !( kl5 .
$= cGtLd dtbftf gfdfjnL k|sfzgM @)*@.)(.!& ut] ljxfgsf] !!M#) ah] .
%= pDd]bjf®sf] dgf]gog kq btf{M @)*@÷)(÷!& ut] lbgsf] !@ ah] b]vL $ ah] ;Dd .
^= btf{ ePsf dgf]gog kq dfly 5fgljg tyf lg0f{o M @)*@.)(.!& ut] lbgsf] $ jh] kl5 .
&= pDd]bjf®sf] gfdfjnL k|sfzgM @)*@÷)(÷!& ut] lbgsf] % ah] .
*= dgf]gog kqdfly bfjL lj®f]wM @)*@÷)(÷!* ut] lbgsf] !)M#) b]lv !! ah] ;Dd .
(= bfjL lj®f]wdfyL 5fgljg M M @)*@.)(.!* ut] lbgsf] !! ah] b]vL !@ ah] ;Dd .
!)= bflj lj®f]wdfyL 5fgljg kl5 pDd]bjf®sf] gfdfjnL k|sfzgM @)*@.)(.!* ut] lbgsf] @ ah]
!!= pDd]bjf®af6 dgf]gog kq lkmtf{M @)*@.)(.!* ut] lbgsf] $ ah] ;Dd .
!@= pd]bjf®sf] clGtd gfdfjnL k|sfzgM @)*@.)(.!* ut] $M#) jh] .
!#= k|rf® k|;f® M @)*@÷)(÷!( ut] # jh] ;Dd .
!$= dtbfgM @)*@÷)(÷!( ut] lbgsf] #M#) ah] b]vL % ah] ;Dd .
!%= dtu0fgfM dtbfg ;dfKt ePkl5 nuftf®
!^= lgjf{rgsf] kl®0ffd 3f]if0ffM dtu0fgf ;dfKt ePkl5 .
!&= dgf]gog kq tyf dgf]gog kq btf{ z'Ns lkmtf{ gx'g] u®L b]xfo cg';f® x'g]5 .
-s_ dgf]gog kq z'NsM– k|lt dgf]gog kmf®d ? !)).–
-v_ dgf]gog kq btf{ z'NsM cWoIf ?= !))).–, ;~rfns kbflwsfl®x¿ ?= &)).– ® n]vf ;ldlt ;+of]hs ?= 

&)).– ;~rfns ;ldlt tyf n]vf ;ldlt ;b:ox¿ ?= %))÷–
!*= dtbfg ug]{ ;Dk"0f{ dtbftf ;b:oHo"x¿n] cfˆgf] kl®ro v'Ng] ;+:yf åf®f lat®0f u®]sf] kl®ro–kq glgjfo{ 

Nofpg' kg]{5 . cfjZos 7fg]sf] cj:yfdf lgjf{rg ;ldltn] x]g{ ;Sg] 5 . lgjf{rg ;DalGw aGos'®fsf] 
hfgsfl®sf nflu ;+:yfsf] sfof{nodf ;Dks{ ug{ ;lsg] 5. of] ;'rgf ;+:yfsf] sfof{nodf d]t 6fF; ul®Psf] 
5 .

zflns®fd j~hf8]
-lgjf{rg clws[t_

c3f{vfFrL lhNnf, lztu+uf gu®kflnsf j8f g+=!@ wf}n]6fs'®fdf ®x]sf] ¡ffg axfb'® ®fgfsf] gfddf 
®x]sf] lsTtf g+=!!)! ® !!)@ sf] hUuf Jo:yfkg ug]{ ® ;f] sfo{ ubf{ lg:sg] 9'Ëf, df6f] 9'jfgL u®L 

n}hfg] sfo{sf] nflu ug{ nfluPsf] k|f®lDes jftfj®0fLo cWoog ;DaGwL ;fj{hlgs ;"rgf
k|sfzg ldltM  @)*@÷)(÷)$)

n'lDagL k|b]z, c3f{vfFrL lhNnf, lztu+uf gu®kflnsf j8f g+= !@ Wff}n]6fs'®fdf b]xfo adflhdsf] k|:tfj 
sfof{Gjog ug{ nfluPsf] 5 .

k|:tfjsf] Joxf]®f c3f{vfFrL lhNnfsf] lztu+uf gu®kflnsf j8f g+= !@ wf}n]6fs'®fdf ®x]sf] 
hUuf Jo:yfkg ug]{ ® ;f] sfo{ ubf{ lg:sg] 9'Ëf, df6f] 9'jfgL u®L n}hfg] sfo{sf] 
k|f®lDes jftfj®0fLo cWoog ug]{ .

k|efj kg{ ;Sg] If]q lztu+uf gu®kflnsf j8f g+= !@ 

lsQf g+. !!)! ® !!)@

s'n If]qkmn * ®f]kgL 
dfly pNn]lvt k|:tfjsf] jftfj®0fLo cWoog k|ltj]bg tof®L ug]{ qmddf ;f] If]qsf] h}ljs tyf kfl®l:yltsLo 
k|0ffnL, k|fs[lts tyf ef}lts k|0ffnL, ;fdflhs tyf cfly{s k|0ffnL ® ;fF:s[lts k|0ffnLx¿ aLr s]–s:tf] 
;sf®fTds tyf gsf®fTds k|efj kb{5 egL olsg ug{ lztu+uf gu®kflnsf leqsf ljBfno, :jf:Yo ;+:yf tyf 
;®f]sf®jfnf JolQm jf ;+:yfsf] ®fo ;'emfj lng cfjZos ePsf]n] of] ;fj{hlgs ;"rgf k|sfzg ePsf] ldltn] 
;ft lbg leq b]xfodf plNnlvt 7]ufgfdf cfO{ k'Ug] u®L lnlvt ®fo ;'emfj pknAw u®fO{ lbg' x'g cg'®f]w ul®G5 .

k|:tfjssf] gfd ® 7]ufgf ¡ffg axfb'® ®fgf, lztu+uf gu®kflnsf j8f g+=!@, c3f{vfFrL 
(*%&)%#%*)

®fo ;'emfj k7fpg] 7]ufgf 8]lnh]G; sg;lN6+u k|f=ln= afnsf]6, eQmk'® kmf]g M (*%!!*@$&@

Invitation for Bids
Malika Rural Municipality

Arkhawang, Gulmi
Date of publication: 19-December, 2025

1. Malika Rural Municipality, Arkhawang, Gulmi invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement 
of worksas specified below under.

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Malika Rural Municipality Arkhawang, 
Gulmi by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm 
registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as specified below till the respective dates. 
Electronic Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from PPMO’s website http://www.
bolpatra.gov.np/egp, The Bidders have to download the necessary part of bidding documents, prepare their 
bid and submit electronic bids as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. The Bidder shall be required to deposit 
the non-refundable fee as specified below and electronic scanned copy (pdf format).

Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank:
Name of the Office: Malika Rural Municipality, Arkhawang, Gulmi.
Name of Bank: Global IME Bank Ltd. (Branch of Malika Gulmi)
Office Account No: 36004010000006
Account Name: Ga-1.1 Antarik Rajaswo Khata (Malika Ga. Pa.)
3. Bids must be submitted to the office before respective dates. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at respective date 

and time at the office of Malika Rural Municipality, Arkhawang, 
5. Bids must be valid for a period of (A/C to bid documents) days counting from the day of bid opening and 

must be accompanied by bid security amounting as stated below deposited at (Staniya Taha Dharauti Khata 
(malikaga pa), A/C No.: 36004010000004) on behalf of Malika Rural Municipality, Arkhawang, Gulmi or bid bond 
authorized from a recognized commercial bank of Nepal, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the 
bid validity period. 

6. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 
whatsoever.

7. Incase confusion contact on 9857067906, 9851129149, within office time. The name, identification number and 
other details of the contracts are as follows:

S 
n

Contract Name Identification 
No.

Estimated 
Amount 

exclusive 
of VAT

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRS)

Bid 
Security 
Amount 

(NRS)

Last Date 
of Bid 

Submission

Bid 
Opening 

Date

Mode

1 Construction of 
Malika Model 
Scondary School

OMRM-GUL-W-
NCB-

34-2082/083

80,77,984 3,000 240,000 01.19.2026 
12:00

01.19.2026 
13:00

Online

2 Upgrading of 
Chhapa Saire Boma 
Bhingithe Road

OMRM-GUL-W-
NCB-

35-2082/083

21,05,635 3,000    65,000 01.19.2026 
12:00

01.19.2026 
13:00

Online

Chief Administrative Officer

Shuddhodhan Rural Municipality
 Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Manpakadi, Rupandehi

Invitation for E-Bids
Date of publication: 2082/09/04

Shuddhodhan Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Following 
Project under NCB–Single Stage Bidding procedures. All other Information & Bid Documents Can Be 
Downloaded from PPMO’s Website .For more information call on 9857084578

Contract 
No. Brief Description of Works

Estimated 
Cost(Without VAT 
and Contingency)

Bid 
Security

Cost of Bid 
Document

NCB/SRM/
09/082-83

Construction of Different Black 
Topped Roads of ward 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 Rs. 1,01,58,747.76 Rs. 

3,25,000.00 Rs. 3000

For Bid Document Fee For Bid Security
Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd, Pharsatikar 
Sakha
A/C : Shuddhodhan Rural Municipality Office, Rupandehi
A/C no.:  0424501150279096  

Bank: Agricultural Development Bank 
Ltd., Pharsatikar
A/C: Shuddhodhan Rural Municipality 
Office,Rupandehi
Account No.: 0424501150279045
Bid Validity period 90 days & must be 
valid for 30 days beyond.

Bids Submission Dead Line: Before 2082/10/04 ,12.00 pm & Bid opening: 2082/10/04,1.00 pm
Office has the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids at any time 
prior to award contract. If any provision of bid document is inconsistent with Public Procurement Act 
(PPA), 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations (PPR), 2064, the provision of bid document shall be 
void to the extent of such inconsistency and the provision of PPA and PPR prevail.

Chief Administrative Officer

lgMz'Ns lzIff sfof{Gjog gug] { kflnsf
rGb|f} 6f -a'6jn 6'8] _, @ k';– 

n'lDagL k|b] z ;ef ;b: o OGb|lht 
yf?n]  lgMz'Ns lzIff sfof{Gjog 
gug] {]  : yfgLo ;®sf® cfkm\gf]  bfloTj 
ga'em] sf]  atfPsf 5g\ . n'lDagL 
k|b] zdf ;fj{hlgs lzIffdf nufgL, 
cj: yf, r'gf} tL ® cj;®M k|b] z 
: yfgLo ;®sf® tyf gful®s ;dfhsf]  
e"ldsf ax;–;+jfb sfo{qmd ;Daf] wg 
ub} { pgn]  o: tf]  atfPsf x'g\ . bfËsf]  
efn'jfªdf a'waf® ePsf]  sfo{qmddf 
af] Nb}  ;®sf®n]  dfWolds tx;Dd 
lgMz'Ns lzIffsf]  ;+j} wflgs Joj: yf 
®x] sf]  pgn]  atfP .

lgMz'Ns lzIff sfof{Gjog 
gug] {]  kflnsf e›uf] n ®x] sf]  atfpFb}  
cfd gful®ssf]  afnaflnsfx¿ 
;Ddfghgs ¿kdf lzIff cfh{g ug{ 
kfpg'kg] { ;b: o yf?n]  atfP . ef} lts 
k"j{wf®nfO{ dfq}  ljsf; 7fg] sf 
sf®0f lzIffn]  ult lng g;s] sf]  
pgn]  atfP . lzIffdf ul®Psf]  nufgL 
bL3{sfnLg ljsf;sf]  cfwf® ePsf]  
atfpFb}  cfdgful®sx¿ ;d] t lzIffsf]  
kx'Frdf x'g'kg] { yf?n]  pNn] v u®]  .

: yfgLo ;®sf®x¿n]  ljBfnosf]  
ef} lts ;+®rgf lgdf{0f;Fu}  lzIfssf]  
Ifdtf clej[l4, z} lIfs u'0f: t® ;'wf® 
® ljBfyL{d} qL jftfj®0f lgdf{0fdf 
Wofg lbg'kg] { pgn]  atfP . æ;+ljwfgn]  
lbPsf]  clwsf® Jojxf®df ptfg{ k|b] z 
® : yfgLo ;®sf®;Fu}  cleefjs, 
lzIfs ® gful®s ;dfhsf]  ;femf 
lhDd] jf®L 5Æ  yf?n]  eg]  . gful®s 
;dfhsf]  e"ldsf dxTjk"0f{ ®x] sf]  
atfpFb}  lzIff If] qsf]  lgu®fgL, 
;sf®fTds bafa ® ;xsfo{ lagf 
lgMz'Ns u'0f: t®Lo lzIff ;Dej gx'g]  
pgn]  atfP .

o;} aLr ;fdflhs ljsf; 
dGqfnosf jl®i7 lzIff clws[t 
a] ud s] ;Ln]  ;fj{hlgs ljBfnok|lt 
cfd gful®ssf]  e®f] ;f a9fpg 
;®sf® uDeL® x'g'kg] { atfP . lgMz'Ns 
lzIffnfO{ gf®fdf ;Lldt gu®L 
Jojxf®df k"0f{¿kdf sfof{Gjog ug{ 
;a}  txsf ;®sf®nfO{ pgn]  cfu|x 
u®]  . o: t}  lhNnf ;dGjo ;ldlt 
slknj: t'sf ;+of] hs afa'®fd 
cfrfo{n]  lghL ljBfnod'vL ;f] r 
cGTo gu®] ;Dd ;fj{hlgs lzIff 
;an gx'g]  pNn] v u®]  . sfof{Gjo ug{ 
lgsfodf g®x] sf]  atfpFb}  t® lzIffnfO{ 
k|efjsf®L ¿kdf u'0f: tl®otf k|bfg 
ug{ ;dGjodf sGh';fO{ gug] { pgn]  

atfP .
P;P;l8;Lsf]  cfof] hgf ® 

PS;g P8 ;xof] udf n'lDagL k|b] zdf 
;fj{hlgs lzIffdf nufgL, cj: yf, 
r'gf} tL ® cj;®M k|b] z : yfgLo ;®sf® 
tyf gful®s ;dfhsf]  e"ldsf ax;–

;+jfb sfo{qmddf n'lDagL k|b] zsf 
;fdflhs ljsf; dGqfno lglDQ 
;lrj lbjfs® e08f®L, z'4f] wg 
ufpFkflnsfsf cWoIf sdn] z z®0f 
rf} w®Ln]  lzIff If] qnfO{ k|efjsf®L 
¿kdf ljsf; ug{'kg] {df hf] 8 lbPsf 
lyP . lzj®fh gu®kflnsfsf 
pk;lrj k"0f{ axfb'® ljZjsdf{n]  
lzIffsf]  cj;®, ;+ejgf ® r'gf} ltsf 
ljifodf k|lzIf0f lbPsf x'g\ .

l;4fy{ ;fdflhs ljsf; 
s] Gb|sf k"j{ cWoIf kf] d gf®fof0f 
kf} 8] n, lzIffsf nflu ®fli6«o cleofg 
g] kfnsf s] lGb|o xl® clwsf®L, 
Pgl;O{sf slknj: t' lhNnf ;+of] hs 
afa'®fd ®fodfemL ® bfË lhNnfsf 
;+of] hs ¿knfn rf} w®L nufotn]  
sfo{qmdnfO{ ;Daf] wg u®] sf lyP . 


